

## **CuOro Announces Results of Annual General Meeting**

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA, August 20<sup>th</sup> 2013 - CuOro Resources Corp. (TSX-V: CUA; FSE: 6BC) ("CuOro" or the "Company") is pleased to announce the results of the Company's annual general meeting of shareholders held on August 16, 2013.

Messrs. Marc Cernovitch, Nick DeMare, Dave Doherty and Frank Taggart were elected as directors for the ensuing year. All items put forth at the meeting were approved by the shareholders, including an ordinary resolution to ratify the Company's existing stock option plan and an ordinary resolution to ratify the Advance Notice Policy previously adopted by the Company, as announced on July 11, 2013.

Following the shareholders meeting, the directors appointed Mr. Marc Cernovitch as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company and Mr. Nick DeMare as Chief Financial Officer and Corporate Secretary.

## About CuOro Resources Corp

CuOro aims to identify mineral properties that have significant potential to develop large-scale resources in well-established and mining receptive jurisdictions such as Colombia. Management looks to leverage its exploration and development expertise to bring additional value to shareholders and to reduce development risk and expense through its focus on community relations, corporate and social responsibility. The Company will continue to look for additional opportunities that can bring value to the Company and its shareholders. The company is committed to upholding the highest environmental and social standards while focusing on delivering the financial growth that its shareholders expect.

For further information regarding CuOro, see CuOro's disclosure documents on SEDAR at <u>www.sedar.com</u>.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors of CuOro,

"Marc Cernovitch"

Marc Cernovitch President & CEO

For more information, please contact: Brett Allan Investor Relations Tel: (416) 907-4148 ballan@apexcap.ca

Neither the Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.